

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

DEC 16 PM 1:11
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]
DEPUTY

NO. 37860-4-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

Rhonda Hos

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 07-1-00168-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JUELANNE DALZELL
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180
Date: August 22, 2007

ORIGINAL

8061/1/1
um

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. Restatement of Issues Presented.....	1
II. Statement of Facts.....	2
III. Procedural History.....	3
 ARGUMENT.....	 5
IV. The police warrantless entry was justified under the “community caretaking” exception and did not violate Ms. Hos privacy rights.....	 5
A. The “community caretaking” exception is not narrower under Article I, Section 7 of the Washington State Constitution than under the U.S. Constitution..	 9
B. Article I, section 7 does not require police to use the least intrusive means of “community caretaking”... 	 10
VI. Ms. Hos proposed and knowingly agreed to waive her jury trial right, in open court, in order to have this appeal progress as rapidly as possible.....	 11
 CONCLUSION.....	 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Acrey, 148 Wn.2d at 745-46, 64 P.3d 594 (2003).....	5, 6, 8
State v. Kinzy, 141 Wn.2d at 384, 5 P.3d 668 (2000).....	5, 6
State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 349, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	5
State v. Wicke, 91 Wn.2d 638, 645-46, 591 P.2d 452 (1979)..	11, 12

Washington State Court of Appeals

State v. Bugai, 30 Wn.App. 156, 157, 632 P.2d 917 (1981).....	11
State v. Donahue, 76 Wn.App. 695, 697, 887 P.2d 485 (1995)....	11
State v. Gocken, 71 Wn.App. 267, 276, 857 P.2d 1074 (1993), <i>review denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1024, 875 P.2d 635 (1994)...	7, 10
State v. Johnson, 104 Wn.App. 409, 417, 16 P.3d 680 (2001)..	9, 10
State v. Lawson, 135 Wn.App. at 434-35, 144 P.3d 377 (2006)....	6
State v. Lynd, 54 Wn.App. 18, 22, 771 P.2d 770 (1989).....	6
State v. Schlieker, 115 Wn.App. 264, 270, 62 P.3d 520 (2003)....	6
State v. Rangel, 33 Wn.App. 774, 775-76, 657 P.2d 809 (1983)...	11
State v. Treat, 109 Wn.App. 419, 35 P.3d 1192 (2001).....	11
